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Overall Results
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 3 Will Corry /Pete Moore MG Midget 2 1273.7
2 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Toyota Starlet 3 1282.2 +8.5

3 4 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson Austin Mini Cooper 1 1334.9 +61.2 +52.7

4 52 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly Opel Corsa 3 1345.4 +71.7 +10.5

5 7 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 3 1362.4 +88.7 +17.0

6 5 James Wilson/Roisin Boyd Morris Mini 2 1364.5 +90.8 +2.1

7 1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 2 1378.6 +104.9 +14.1

8 28 Michael Reid/John Lindsay MG Midget 1 1387.9 +114.2 +9.3

9 19 Brian Crawford/David Meeke Mazda MX-5 3 1389.2 +115.5 +1.3

10 13 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 2 1398.0 +124.3 +8.8

11 31 Boo McCurry/David McCurry Austin Mini 1 1407.2 +133.5 +9.2

12 9 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Volkswagen Beetle 1 1421.0 +147.3 +13.8

13 18 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 3 1423.8 +150.1 +2.8

14 6 Sam Wilson/Raymond Wilson Austin Mini 2 1427.5 +153.8 +3.7

15 37 Barry Greer/Richard Magilton Toyota Starlet 3 1432.1 +158.4 +4.6

16 12 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Mazda MX-5 3 1432.6 +158.9 +0.5

17 8 Allan Harryman/Fiona Caldwell Mazda MX-5 3 1434.5 +160.8 +1.9

18 23 Harold Hassard/Raymond Donaldson Nissan Sunny 2 1443.0 +169.3 +8.5

19 16 Stephen Whitford/David Mutch Hillman Avenger 2 1443.2 +169.5 +0.2

20 34 Alan Courtney/Sarah Courtney Porsche 928 2 1447.0 +173.3 +3.8

21 15 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Austin Mini 1 1452.0 +178.3 +5.0
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Overall Results - Continued
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

22 10 Andrew Hughes /Kerry Moreland Peugeot 306 3 1456.6 +182.9 +4.6

23 32 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MG MGB 1 1457.2 +183.5 +0.6

24 21 Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn Toyota Celica Supra 2 1463.9 +190.2 +6.7

25 49 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis Ford Anglia 1 1481.0 +207.3 +17.1

26 54 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Toyota Starlet 3 1491.5 +217.8 +10.5

27 29 Jason McCurry/Richard Steele Ford Escort 3 1504.2 +230.5 +12.7

28 33 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 2 1510.7 +237.0 +6.5

29 17 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Vauxhall Nova 3 1511.7 +238.0 +1.0

30 39 Ian Regan/Aidan O'Connor Austin Mini 2 1515.8 +242.1 +4.1

31 50 Joseph McGonigle/Garrett McMonagle VW Golf TDi 3 1517.7 +244.0 +1.9

32 51 Gary Healey/Anthony Lyle Vauxhall Corsa 3 1526.8 +253.1 +9.1

33 47 Andrew Donnan/Wayne Murray MG Midget 1 1529.2 +255.5 +2.4

34 42 Aaron Martin/Gary McDonald Vauxhall Corsa 3 1537.4 +263.7 +8.2

35 30 Hubert McCurry/William Cole Rover Metro 3 1543.7 +270.0 +6.3

36 41 Tim Bonar/Sean Hughes Ford Puma 3 1546.7 +273.0 +3.0

37 20 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld Triumph 2000 1 1558.9 +285.2 +12.2

38 55 Sam Matthewson/Robert Matthewson Proton Compact 3 1560.3 +286.6 +1.4

39 11 Aaron Mitchell/Katie Mitchell Citroën ZX 1 1562.9 +289.2 +2.6

40 36 Timothy McKie/Andrew O'Donnell Rover P6 V8 2 1573.8 +300.1 +10.9

41 38 Richard Hool/Jay Colville Ford Escort MkIV 3 1589.6 +315.9 +15.8

42 58 Davy Young/Jenna Young Morris Mini 1 1594.9 +321.2 +5.3

Results by Tom Brown / RallyScore.net
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Overall Results - Continued
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Class Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

43 24 Stuart Montgomery/Ross McCandless Mazda MX-5 3 1608.7 +335.0 +13.8

44 43 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson MG A 1 1610.5 +336.8 +1.8

45 14 Johnny Kennedy/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 3 1669.2 +395.5 +58.7

46 35 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen Volkswagen Beetle 1 1741.0 +467.3 +71.8

25 Philip McIlvenna/Lynne McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 3 DNF
26 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin Healy Sprite 1 DNF
56 Samuel Baird/Robert Baird Wolseley Hornet 1 DNF

Results by Tom Brown / RallyScore.net
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Class 1      Cars manufactured prior to 1973
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 4 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson Austin Mini Cooper 1334.9
2 28 Michael Reid/John Lindsay MG Midget 1387.9 +53.0

3 31 Boo McCurry/David McCurry Austin Mini 1407.2 +72.3 +19.3

4 9 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Volkswagen Beetle 1421.0 +86.1 +13.8

5 15 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Austin Mini 1452.0 +117.1 +31.0

6 32 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MG MGB 1457.2 +122.3 +5.2

7 49 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis Ford Anglia 1481.0 +146.1 +23.8

8 47 Andrew Donnan/Wayne Murray MG Midget 1529.2 +194.3 +48.2

9 20 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld Triumph 2000 1558.9 +224.0 +29.7

10 11 Aaron Mitchell/Katie Mitchell Citroën ZX 1562.9 +228.0 +4.0

11 58 Davy Young/Jenna Young Morris Mini 1594.9 +260.0 +32.0

12 43 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson MG A 1610.5 +275.6 +15.6

13 35 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen Volkswagen Beetle 1741.0 +406.1 +130.5

26 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin Healy Sprite DNF
56 Samuel Baird/Robert Baird Wolseley Hornet DNF

Results by Tom Brown / RallyScore.net
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Class 2      Cars manufactured from 1973 to 1991
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 3 Will Corry /Pete Moore MG Midget 1273.7
2 5 James Wilson/Roisin Boyd Morris Mini 1364.5 +90.8

3 1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 1378.6 +104.9 +14.1

4 13 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 1398.0 +124.3 +19.4

5 6 Sam Wilson/Raymond Wilson Austin Mini 1427.5 +153.8 +29.5

6 23 Harold Hassard/Raymond Donaldson Nissan Sunny 1443.0 +169.3 +15.5

7 16 Stephen Whitford/David Mutch Hillman Avenger 1443.2 +169.5 +0.2

8 34 Alan Courtney/Sarah Courtney Porsche 928 1447.0 +173.3 +3.8

9 21 Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn Toyota Celica Supra 1463.9 +190.2 +16.9

10 33 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 1510.7 +237.0 +46.8

11 39 Ian Regan/Aidan O'Connor Austin Mini 1515.8 +242.1 +5.1

12 36 Timothy McKie/Andrew O'Donnell Rover P6 V8 1573.8 +300.1 +58.0

Results by Tom Brown / RallyScore.net
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Class 3      Cars manufactured after 1991
Pos Num Driver/Navigator Car Total Gap to lead Gap to previous

1 2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Toyota Starlet 1282.2
2 52 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly Opel Corsa 1345.4 +63.2

3 7 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 1362.4 +80.2 +17.0

4 19 Brian Crawford/David Meeke Mazda MX-5 1389.2 +107.0 +26.8

5 18 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 1423.8 +141.6 +34.6

6 37 Barry Greer/Richard Magilton Toyota Starlet 1432.1 +149.9 +8.3

7 12 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Mazda MX-5 1432.6 +150.4 +0.5

8 8 Allan Harryman/Fiona Caldwell Mazda MX-5 1434.5 +152.3 +1.9

9 10 Andrew Hughes /Kerry Moreland Peugeot 306 1456.6 +174.4 +22.1

10 54 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Toyota Starlet 1491.5 +209.3 +34.9

11 29 Jason McCurry/Richard Steele Ford Escort 1504.2 +222.0 +12.7

12 17 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Vauxhall Nova 1511.7 +229.5 +7.5

13 50 Joseph McGonigle/Garrett McMonagle VW Golf TDi 1517.7 +235.5 +6.0

14 51 Gary Healey/Anthony Lyle Vauxhall Corsa 1526.8 +244.6 +9.1

15 42 Aaron Martin/Gary McDonald Vauxhall Corsa 1537.4 +255.2 +10.6

16 30 Hubert McCurry/William Cole Rover Metro 1543.7 +261.5 +6.3

17 41 Tim Bonar/Sean Hughes Ford Puma 1546.7 +264.5 +3.0

18 55 Sam Matthewson/Robert Matthewson Proton Compact 1560.3 +278.1 +13.6

19 38 Richard Hool/Jay Colville Ford Escort MkIV 1589.6 +307.4 +29.3

20 24 Stuart Montgomery/Ross McCandless Mazda MX-5 1608.7 +326.5 +19.1

21 14 Johnny Kennedy/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 1669.2 +387.0 +60.5

25 Philip McIlvenna/Lynne McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 DNF

Results by Tom Brown / RallyScore.net
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Cars manufactured prior to 1973
4 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson Austin Mini Cooper 0 38 [38] 71 [71] 60.5 [60.5] 42.6 [42.6] 35 [35] 38.0 [38.0] 45 [45] 37 [37] 0 [] 78 [78] 78 [78] 108 [108] 631.1 1 3

28 Michael Reid/John Lindsay MG Midget 0 39 [39] 73 [73] 61.5 [61.5] 50.6 [50.6] 37 [37] 40.5 [40.5] 43 [43] 39 [39] 0 [] 80 [80] 82 [82] 113 [113] 658.6 2 7
31 Boo McCurry/David McCurry Austin Mini 0 38 [38] 74 [74] 65.6 [65.6] 45.8 [45.8] 37 [37] 41.4 [41.4] 45 [45] 36 [36] 0 [] 86 [86] 85 [85] 115 [115] 668.8 3 9
9 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen Volkswagen Beetle 0 40 [40] 75 [75] 64.0 [64.0] 46.2 [46.2] 38 [38] 41.9 [41.9] 48 [48] 39 [39] 0 [] 83 [83] 83 [83] 124 [124] 682.1 4 14

15 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington Austin Mini 0 64 FAIL 74 [74] 62.7 [62.7] 49.6 [49.6] 39 [39] 45.6 [45.6] 47 [47] 39 [39] 0 [] 85 [85] 83 [83] 113 [113] 701.9 6 24
32 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee MG MGB 0 39 [39] 72 [72] 61.3 [61.3] 56.1 [56.1] 39 [39] 46.9 [46.9] 45 [45] 42 [42] 0 [] 83 [83] 85 [85] 114 [114] 683.3 5 15
49 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis Ford Anglia 0 41 [41] 70 [70] 61.7 [61.7] 56.2 [56.2] 44 [44] 67.2 FAIL 45 [45] 43 [43] 0 [] 85 [85] 83 [83] 109 [109] 705.1 7 25
47 Andrew Donnan/Wayne Murray MG Midget 0 44 [44] 80 [80] 66.8 [66.8] 48.5 [48.5] 40 [40] 51.3 [51.3] 48 [48] 41 [41] 0 [] 93 [93] 94 [94] 124 [124] 730.6 10 33
20 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld Triumph 2000 0 48 [48] 73 [73] 57.4 [57.4] 68.1 [72.4] 51 [51] 51.6 [51.6] 45 [45] 41 [41] 0 [] 93 [93] 83 [83] 132 [148] 743.1 11 38
11 Aaron Mitchell/Katie Mitchell Citroën ZX 0 42 [42] 83 [83] 71.5 [71.5] 55.1 [55.1] 45 [45] 46.9 [46.9] 48 [48] 41 [41] 0 [] 89 [89] 82 [82] 119 [119] 722.5 9 31
58 Davy Young/Jenna Young Morris Mini 0 41 [41] 92 [92] 77.3 [77.3] 51.0 [51.0] 44 [44] 67.2 FAIL 51 [51] 42 [42] 0 [] 93 [93] 91 [91] 128 [128] 777.5 13 45
43 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson MG A 0 41 [41] 89 [89] 72.5 [72.5] 53.4 [53.4] 46 [46] 67.2 FAIL 50 [50] 43 [43] 0 [] 92 [92] 94 [94] 132 [142] 780.1 14 46
35 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen Volkswagen Beetle 0 61 [61] 87 [87] 66.0 [66.0] 60.4 [60.4] 47 [47] 67.2 FAIL 64 [64] 58 [58] 0 [] 105 [105] 94 [94] 132 [143] 841.6 15 49
26 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson Austin Healy Sprite 0 64 FAIL 75 [75] 65.7 [65.7] 45.8 [45.8] 38 [38] 43.5 [43.5] 44 [44] 39 [39] 0 [] 85 [85] 97 [97] 123 [123] 720.0 8 27
56 Samuel Baird/Robert Baird Wolseley Hornet 0 41 [41] 80 [80] 72.6 [72.6] 50.9 [50.9] 40 [40] 67.2 FAIL 49 [49] 47 [47] 0 [] 82 [82] 95 [95] 132 [142] 756.7 12 42

Cars manufactured between 1973 and 1991 inclusive
3 Will Corry/Pete Moore MG Midget 0 35 [35] 69 [69] 56.8 [56.8] 41.1 [41.1] 34 [34] 37.6 [37.6] 42 [42] 35 [35] 0 [] 76 [76] 74 [74] 102 [102] 602.5 1 1
5 James Wilson/Roisin Boyd Morris Mini 0 37 [37] 72 [72] 58.7 [58.7] 43.0 [43.0] 36 [36] 38.9 [38.9] 41 [41] 36 [36] 0 [] 86 [86] 78 [78] 113 [113] 639.6 2 4
1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan Toyota Starlet 0 38 [38] 69 [69] 59.4 [59.4] 42.9 [42.9] 36 [36] 67.2 FAIL 43 [43] 45 [45] 0 [] 81 [81] 80 [80] 117 [117] 678.5 3 11

13 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan Toyota Starlet 0 38 [38] 70 [70] 63.3 [63.3] 44.3 [44.3] 36 [36] 40.1 [40.1] 42 [42] 45 [45] 0 [] 81 [81] 91 [91] 128 [128] 678.7 4 12
6 Sam Wilson/Raymond Wilson Austin Mini 0 37 [37] 76 [76] 61.4 [61.4] 41.8 [41.8] 37 [37] 67.2 FAIL 45 [45] 36 [36] 0 [] 81 [81] 78 [78] 123 [123] 683.4 5 16

23 Harold Hassard/Raymond Donaldson Nissan Sunny 0 39 [39] 74 [74] 72.0 [72.0] 44.6 [44.6] 38 [38] 67.2 FAIL 46 [46] 40 [40] 0 [] 82 [82] 84 [84] 114 [114] 700.8 8 22
16 Stephen Whitford/David Mutch Hillman Avenger 0 43 [43] 69 [69] 56.5 [56.5] 55.1 [55.1] 39 [39] 67.2 FAIL 49 [49] 46 [46] 0 [] 82 [82] 77 [77] 108 [108] 691.8 6 18
34 Alan Courtney/Sarah Courtney Porsche 928 0 46 [46] 81 [81] 64.8 [64.8] 53.6 [53.6] 42 [42] 44.4 [44.4] 51 [51] 38 [38] 0 [] 83 [83] 81 [81] 110 [110] 694.8 7 19
21 Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn Toyota Celica Supra 0 40 [40] 75 [75] 59.2 [59.2] 46.7 [46.7] 42 [42] 67.2 FAIL 46 [46] 41 [41] 0 [] 83 [83] 82 [82] 119 [119] 701.1 9 23
33 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson Nissan Micra 0 41 [41] 74 [74] 64.3 [64.3] 58.1 [58.1] 42 [42] 45.4 [45.4] 46 [46] 43 [43] 0 [] 90 [90] 89 [89] 128 [128] 720.8 11 30
39 Ian Regan/Aidan O'Connor Austin Mini 0 41 [41] 79 [79] 71.2 [71.2] 49.8 [49.8] 39 [39] 45.7 [45.7] 46 [46] 50 [50] 0 [] 87 [87] 89 [89] 123 [123] 720.7 10 29
36 Timothy McKie/Andrew O'Donnell Rover P6 V8 0 64 FAIL 76 [76] 63.4 [63.4] 57.0 [57.0] 44 [44] 50.2 [50.2] 48 [48] 46 [46] 0 [] 87 [87] 86 [86] 115 [115] 736.6 12 35

Cars manufactured after 1991
2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston Toyota Starlet 0 37 [37] 66 [66] 54.8 [54.8] 38.1 [38.1] 35 [35] 37.2 [37.2] 42 [42] 38 [38] 0 [] 77 [77] 77 [77] 103 [103] 605.1 1 2

52 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly Opel Corsa 0 36 [36] 77 [77] 58.0 [58.0] 44.9 [44.9] 36 [36] 40.6 [40.6] 41 [41] 36 [36] 0 [] 79 [79] 90 [90] 108 [108] 646.5 2 5
7 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett Mazda MX-5 0 35 [35] 67 [67] 57.3 [57.3] 41.8 [41.8] 36 [36] 67.2 FAIL 41 [41] 37 [37] 0 [] 78 [78] 79 [79] 124 [124] 663.3 4 8

19 Brian Crawford/David Meeke Mazda MX-5 0 41 [41] 71 [71] 59.8 [59.8] 44.9 [44.9] 38 [38] 43.1 [43.1] 45 [45] 39 [39] 0 [] 82 [82] 80 [80] 108 [108] 652.2 3 6
18 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney Toyota Starlet 0 38 [38] 74 [74] 65.1 [65.1] 50.6 [50.6] 39 [39] 43.0 [43.0] 44 [44] 37 [37] 0 [] 85 [85] 83 [83] 118 [118] 676.7 5 10
37 Barry Greer/Richard Magilton Toyota Starlet 0 41 [41] 73 [73] 64.3 [64.3] 53.3 [53.3] 39 [39] 45.6 [45.6] 46 [46] 41 [41] 0 [] 83 [83] 82 [82] 112 [112] 680.2 6 13
12 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong Mazda MX-5 0 40 [40] 72 [72] 62.0 [62.0] 54.0 [54.0] 39 [39] 67.2 FAIL 44 [44] 41 [41] 0 [] 84 [84] 80 [80] 114 [114] 697.2 8 20
8 Allan Harryman/Fiona Caldwell Mazda MX-5 0 34 [34] 73 [73] 57.8 [57.8] 46.1 [46.1] 39 [39] 45.0 [45.0] 44 [44] 53 [53] 0 [] 84 [84] 87 [87] 126 [126] 688.9 7 17

10 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland Peugeot 306 0 48 [48] 70 [70] 60.4 [60.4] 57.8 [57.8] 44 [44] 46.6 [46.6] 44 [44] 44 [44] 0 [] 80 [80] 78 [78] 127 [127] 699.8 9 21
54 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville Toyota Starlet 0 42 [42] 81 [81] 67.0 [67.0] 52.5 [52.5] 41 [41] 47.2 [47.2] 47 [47] 41 [41] 0 [] 89 [89] 85 [85] 121 [121] 713.7 10 26
29 Jason McCurry/Richard Steele Ford Escort 0 39 [39] 76 [76] 65.7 [65.7] 54.2 [54.2] 43 [43] 67.2 FAIL 46 [46] 38 [38] 0 [] 86 [86] 88 [88] 117 [117] 720.1 11 28
17 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds Vauxhall Nova 0 45 [45] 78 [78] 61.8 [61.8] 68.1 FAIL 41 [41] 67.2 FAIL 46 [46] 42 [42] 0 [] 86 [86] 85 [85] 114 [114] 734.1 13 34
50 Joseph McGonigle/Garrett McMonagle VW Golf TDi 0 45 [45] 73 [73] 62.4 [62.4] 55.0 [55.0] 42 [42] 67.2 FAIL 51 [51] 45 [45] 0 [] 84 [84] 81 [81] 125 [125] 730.6 12 32
51 Gary Healey/Anthony Lyle Vauxhall Corsa 0 64 FAIL 81 [81] 63.8 [63.8] 51.7 [51.7] 39 [39] 67.2 FAIL 45 [45] 49 [49] 0 [] 86 [86] 83 [83] 118 [118] 747.7 16 39
42 Aaron Martin/Gary McDonald Vauxhall Corsa 0 45 [45] 83 [83] 64.3 [64.3] 55.7 [55.7] 43 [43] 63.5 [63.5] 48 [48] 45 [45] 0 [] 88 [88] 85 [85] 122 [122] 742.5 14 36
30 Hubert McCurry/William Cole Rover Metro 0 41 [41] 84 [84] 69.0 [69.0] 57.4 [57.4] 41 [41] 47.2 [47.2] 50 [50] 42 [42] 0 [] 103 [103] 87 [87] 121 [121] 742.6 15 37
41 Tim Bonar/Sean Hughes Ford Puma 0 43 [43] 78 [78] 64.0 [64.0] 55.8 [55.8] 44 [44] 67.2 FAIL 50 [50] 51 [51] 0 [] 88 [88] 87 [87] 120 [120] 748.0 17 40
55 Sam Matthewson/Robert Matthewson Proton Compact 0 64 FAIL 76 [76] 65.8 [65.8] 68.1 [69.7] 45 [45] 67.2 FAIL 51 [51] 43 [43] 0 [] 86 [86] 82 [82] 118 [118] 766.1 19 43
38 Richard Hool/Jay Colville Ford Escort MkIV 0 55 [55] 82 [82] 68.2 [68.2] 57.2 [57.2] 45 [45] 67.2 FAIL 52 [52] 45 [45] 0 [] 88 [88] 89 [89] 121 [121] 769.6 20 44
24 Stuart Montgomery/Ross McCandless Mazda MX-5 0 44 [44] 85 [85] 67.4 [67.4] 61.1 [61.1] 43 [43] 67.2 FAIL 48 [48] 50 [50] 0 [] 88 [88] 101 [101] 128 [128] 782.7 21 47
14 Johnny Kennedy/Conor Kennedy Mazda MX-5 0 64 FAIL 84 [84] 70.7 [70.7] 63.6 [63.6] 45 [45] 67.2 FAIL 53 [53] 46 [46] 0 [] 102 [102] 92 [92] 132 [143] 819.5 22 48
25 Philip McIlvenna/Lynne McIlvenna Mazda MX-5 0 49 [49] 80 [80] 67.8 [67.8] 60.8 [60.8] 44 [44] 44.7 [44.7] 49 [49] 39 [39] 0 [] 99 [99] 98 [98] 120 [120] 751.3 18 41
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4 Robert Dickson/Catherine Dickson
28 Michael Reid/John Lindsay
31 Boo McCurry/David McCurry
9 Robert Woodside Snr/David Allen

15 Lucy Whitford/Kathryn Millington
32 Bryan Mutch/Ken McEntee
49 Arthur McMullan/Richard Portis
47 Andrew Donnan/Wayne Murray
20 Clifford Auld/Conor Auld
11 Aaron Mitchell/Katie Mitchell
58 Davy Young/Jenna Young
43 Maurice Eakin/Conn Williamson
35 Tommy Hood/Jim Allen
26 Andy Johnson/Michael Johnson
56 Samuel Baird/Robert Baird

3 Will Corry/Pete Moore
5 James Wilson/Roisin Boyd
1 Frank Lenehan/Joanna Lenehan

13 Daniel Byrne/Kevin Fagan
6 Sam Wilson/Raymond Wilson

23 Harold Hassard/Raymond Donaldson
16 Stephen Whitford/David Mutch
34 Alan Courtney/Sarah Courtney
21 Roger Gordon/Roger Fynn
33 John Henderson/Jonathan Henderson
39 Ian Regan/Aidan O'Connor
36 Timothy McKie/Andrew O'Donnell

2 Eamonn Byrne/Anthony Preston
52 Richard Meeke/Philip O'Reilly
7 Robert Woodside/Dean Beckett

19 Brian Crawford/David Meeke
18 Richard Earney/Andrew Earney
37 Barry Greer/Richard Magilton
12 Paul Williamson/Leslie Armstrong
8 Allan Harryman/Fiona Caldwell

10 Andrew Hughes/Kerry Moreland
54 Philip Somerville/Kyle Somerville
29 Jason McCurry/Richard Steele
17 Peter Dowds/Steven Dowds
50 Joseph McGonigle/Garrett McMonagle
51 Gary Healey/Anthony Lyle
42 Aaron Martin/Gary McDonald
30 Hubert McCurry/William Cole
41 Tim Bonar/Sean Hughes
55 Sam Matthewson/Robert Matthewson
38 Richard Hool/Jay Colville
24 Stuart Montgomery/Ross McCandless
14 Johnny Kennedy/Conor Kennedy
25 Philip McIlvenna/Lynne McIlvenna
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Cars manufactured prior to 1973
0 35 [35] 70 [70] 60.0 [60.0] 42.6 [42.6] 37 [36.5] 38.7 [38.7] 42 [42] 36 [36] 71 [71] 81 [81] 79 [79] 112 [112] 0 1334.9 1 3
0 38 [38] 68 [68] 61.5 [61.5] 47.1 [47.1] 37 [37.3] 42.4 [42.4] 44 [44] 40 [40] 76 [76] 80 [80] 81 [81] 114 [114] 0 1387.9 2 8
0 37 [37] 69 [69] 66.9 [66.9] 47.6 [47.6] 38 [37.6] 43.3 [43.3] 45 [45] 37 [37] 74 [74] 81 [81] 83 [83] 117 [117] 0 1407.2 3 11
0 39 [39] 72 [72] 60.0 [60.0] 47.4 [47.4] 38 [37.7] 41.8 [41.8] 44 [44] 41 [41] 78 [78] 82 [82] 81 [81] 115 [115] 0 1421.0 4 12
0 39 [39] 72 [72] 66.2 [66.2] 47.1 [47.1] 37 [37.0] 43.8 [43.8] 45 [45] 40 [40] 78 [78] 84 [84] 83 [83] 115 [115] 0 1452.0 5 21
0 44 [44] 69 [69] 63.0 [63.0] 59.0 [59.0] 40 [39.8] 49.1 [49.1] 45 [45] 43 [43] 79 [79] 83 [83] 83 [83] 117 [117] 0 1457.2 6 23
0 40 [40] 70 [70] 62.0 [62.0] 56.5 [56.5] 42 [42.2] 48.2 [48.2] 45 [45] 45 [45] 82 [82] 84 [84] 87 [87] 114 [114] 0 1481.0 7 25
0 42 [42] 79 [79] 65.8 [65.8] 50.8 [50.8] 41 [41.1] 48.9 [48.9] 47 [47] 43 [43] 81 [81] 86 [86] 87 [87] 127 [127] 0 1529.2 8 33
0 49 [49] 80 [80] 65.7 [65.7] 57.1 [57.1] 43 [43.4] 47.6 [47.6] 47 [47] 43 [43] 84 [84] 87 [87] 91 [91] 121 [121] 0 1558.9 9 37
0 43 [43] 94 [96] 73.3 [73.3] 54.1 [54.1] 45 [45.0] 50.0 [50.0] 50 [50] 43 [43] 85 [85] 89 [89] 87 [87] 127 [127] 0 1562.9 10 39
0 41 [41] 80 [80] 72.2 [72.2] 55.1 [55.1] 44 [44.2] 45.9 [45.9] 48 [48] 40 [40] 81 [81] 91 [91] 90 [90] 129 [129] 0 1594.9 11 42
0 46 [46] 82 [82] 70.2 [70.2] 54.6 [54.6] 46 [45.5] 49.1 [49.1] 48 [48] 44 [44] 84 [84] 91 [91] 89 [89] 127 [127] 0 1610.5 12 44
0 64 FAIL 82 [82] 68.2 [68.2] 61.1 [61.1] 46 [46.3] 67.8 [111.5] 53 [53] 49 [49] 91 [91] 91 [91] 91 [91] 135 [138] 0 1741.0 13 46
0 94 [] 124 [] 116.0 [] 100.8 [] 95 [] 97.8 [] 98 [] 95 [] 128 [] 137 [] 134 [] 165 [] 0 DNF
0 94 [] 124 [] 116.0 [] 100.8 [] 95 [] 97.8 [] 98 [] 95 [] 128 [] 137 [] 134 [] 165 [] 0 DNF

Cars manufactured between 1973 and 1991 inclusive
0 34 [34] 65 [65] 57.5 [57.5] 40.9 [40.9] 36 [36.0] 37.8 [37.8] 41 [41] 35 [35] 68 [68] 77 [77] 74 [74] 105 [105] 0 1273.7 1 1
0 35 [35] 71 [71] 61.2 [61.2] 43.1 [43.1] 39 [39.1] 41.5 [41.5] 42 [42] 37 [37] 83 [83] 80 [80] 78 [78] 114 [114] 0 1364.5 2 6
0 38 [38] 68 [68] 58.3 [58.3] 43.0 [43.0] 36 [35.8] 38.0 [38.0] 41 [41] 37 [37] 70 [70] 81 [81] 80 [80] 110 [110] 0 1378.6 3 7
0 37 [37] 68 [68] 61.1 [61.1] 43.8 [43.8] 37 [36.6] 39.8 [39.8] 41 [41] 39 [39] 74 [74] 82 [82] 82 [82] 115 [115] 0 1398.0 4 10
